Magnetic and Hydraulic-Magnetic Circuit Breaker 8345-...
www.e-t-a.com06/07(120307) 3 - 27
3
Current Trip curves and internal resistance (Ω) per pole
rating (A) K1, M1, T1, K2, M2, T2
0.05 452 376
0.1 100 94
1 0.95 0.90

DIN 46244-A2.8-0.5
M mounted to base unit
X8345   - S 01 H W1 02 M   ordering example
Ordering information for auxiliary contact module
Ordering information
Type No.
8345
Mounting
B flange mounting, with rectangular aperture with mounting nut 6-32UNC
C flange mounting, with rectangular aperture with mounting nut M3
E flange mounting, with round aperture with mounting nut 6-32UNC
F flange mounting, with round aperture with mounting nut M3
Configuration
0 without barrier
1 with small barrier
2 with large barrier (request for multipole AC applications with
approvals to UL 489, UL 1077, IEC)
Number of poles
0 single pole unprotected
1 single pole protected
2 two pole protected
3 three pole protected
4 four pole protected
P one pole protected, two poles connected in parallel
characteristic curves E/H/R upon request
Q one pole protected, three poles connected in parallel
characteristic curves E/H/R upon request
R one pole protected, four poles connected in parallel
characteristic curves E/H/R upon request
S one pole protected, five poles connected in parallel
characteristic curves E/H/R upon request
Actuator configuration
A all poles with standard toggle
B reduced number of standard toggles
Z without actuator
Terminal design
L screw terminals M5 ≤ 50 A
M solder terminals ≤ 75 A
P blade terminals  ≤ 35 A
R round connectors 6 mm
S stud terminals M5 ≤ 60 A
T stud terminals 10-32UNF-3A ≤ 60 A
U stud terminals M6 ≤ 125 A
V stud terminals 1/4-20UNC-3A ≤ 125 A
W laminated round terminals ≤ 125 A
Terminal hardware
0 without
3 with washer and nut
6 Phillips screws
Characteristic curve
K1 short delay DC
K2 short delay AC
M0 medium delay AC/DC
M1 medium delay DC
M2  medium delay AC
Q0 switch only
T1 long delay DC
T2 long delay AC
Illumination
- without
Version
D standard
Colour configuration
B1 black actuator
B2 white actuator
B3 blue actuator
Marking
front plate actuator base
A1 without   without
A2  IN without
A3 IN, characteristic curve without
A4 IN, characteristic curve,    without
wiring diagram on side